

71608-5

71608-5

FILED  
March 18, 2015  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington

NO. 71608-5-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MOHAMED A. AHMED,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE CAROL A. SCHAPIRA

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

STEPHANIE D. KNIGHTLINGER  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 477-9497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | Page |
|--|------|
| A. <u>ISSUE PERTAINING TO AHMED'S SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....                            | 1    |
| B. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....   | 1    |
| 1. SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE NECESSARY FINDINGS OF FACT .....                                    | 1    |
| a. Substantial Evidence Supports Findings Of Fact 3, 5 And 6, And Conclusions Of Law B7, C2 And C3 ..... | 2    |
| i. Finding of fact 3 and conclusion of law B7 .....  | 2    |
| ii. Finding of fact 5 .....  | 3    |
| iii. Finding of fact 6 .....   | 4    |
| iv. Conclusion of law C2 .....   | 5    |
| v. Conclusion of law C3 .....  | 5    |
| b. Substantial Evidence Supports The Necessary Portions Of Findings Of Facts 4 And 5 .....               | 6    |
| C. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....   | 7    |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436,  
86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)..... 3, 5

Washington State:

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641,  
870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 1

State v. Maxfield, 125 Wn.2d 378,  
886 P.2d 123 (1994)..... 2
